



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0458 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
Letting Date: September 02, 2020 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(171)
Contract Time: 313 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Relamping - District 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0970006	96,000.000	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0030 0970007	83.000	61.00000	5,063.00	67.00000	5,561.00	64.20000	5,328.60
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040 0971001	(1.000)	67,256.00000	67,256.00	54,260.00000	54,260.00	80,517.20000	80,517.20
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050 0975004	(1.000)	55,500.00000	55,500.00	91,425.00000	91,425.00	82,993.10000	82,993.10
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060 0978002	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	91.00000	9,100.00	79.70000	7,970.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0070 0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	47.00000	4,700.00	41.20000	4,120.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0080 1105510	3,000.000	55.00000	165,000.00	67.00000	201,000.00	57.30000	171,900.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090 1105511	590.000	52.00000	30,680.00	64.00000	37,760.00	53.20000	31,388.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100 1105513	2,843.000	59.00000	167,737.00	67.00000	190,481.00	60.70000	172,570.10
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1105514 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	652.000 ea.	56.00000 36,512.00	65.00000 42,380.00	57.30000 37,359.60		
0120	1105515 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	2,917.000 ea.	60.00000 175,020.00	71.00000 207,107.00	61.30000 178,812.10		
0130	1105516 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	652.000 ea.	59.00000 38,468.00	67.00000 43,684.00	59.90000 39,054.80		
0140	1105517 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	731.000 ea.	61.00000 44,591.00	71.00000 51,901.00	61.50000 44,956.50		
0150	1105518 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 ea.	71.00000 1,775.00	93.00000 2,325.00	72.50000 1,812.50		
0160	1105519 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	624.000 ea.	61.00000 38,064.00	75.00000 46,800.00	62.30000 38,875.20		
0170	1105522 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	116.000 ea.	59.00000 6,844.00	72.00000 8,352.00	59.90000 6,948.40		
0180	1106030 L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	678.000 ea.	173.00000 117,294.00	130.00000 88,140.00	236.60000 160,414.80		
0190	1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	13,400.00000 13,400.00	23,396.00000 23,396.00	40,954.80000 40,954.80		
0200	1206013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	(1.000) LS	13,250.00000 13,250.00	12,344.00000 12,344.00	29,155.70000 29,155.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0210	1208937	1,987.000	69.00000	137,103.00	32.00000	63,584.00	81.10000	161,145.70
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0220	1220027	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	21.00000	4,200.00	8.50000	1,700.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$1,228,757.00		\$1,288,000.00		\$1,397,477.10
Contract Totals				\$1,228,757.00		\$1,288,000.00		\$1,397,477.10

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0097773	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00			
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0970006	96,000.000	1.00000	96,000.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0030	0970007	83.000	56.00000	4,648.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0040	0971001	(1.000)	479,389.00000	479,389.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0050	0975004	(1.000)	358,000.00000	358,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0060	0978002	100.000	84.00000	8,400.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	0981100	100.000	44.00000	4,400.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0080	1105510	3,000.000	70.00000	210,000.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	1105511	590.000	66.00000	38,940.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	1105513	2,843.000	74.00000	210,382.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	1105514	652.000	70.00000	45,640.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0120	1105515	2,917.000	74.00000	215,858.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	1105516	652.000	73.00000	47,596.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	1105517	731.000	75.00000	54,825.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	1105518	25.000	72.00000	1,800.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	1105519	624.000	75.00000	46,800.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	1105522	116.000	73.00000	8,468.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0180	1106030	678.000	172.00000	116,616.00			
L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0190	1118012	(1.000)	114,254.00000	114,254.00			
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0200	1206013	(1.000)	133,778.00000	133,778.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING		LS					
0210	1208937	1,987.000	63.00000	125,181.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0220	1220027	200.000	11.00000	2,200.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
Section Totals:				\$2,326,675.00			
Contract Totals				\$2,326,675.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum